

SC No. 973/24
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar Etc.
FIR No. 405/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
U/s 109(1)/61.2(A)/3(5) BNS

CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024

17.12.2024

Fresh Sessions Case received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Barinder Singh produced from J/C.

Remaining three accused on bail in person.

Sh. Ghanshyam, Advocate for accused Dinesh Kumar.

Sh. S. K. Kaushik, Advocate, proxy for Sh. Nitin

Ahlawat, Advocate for remaining accused persons.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on
13.01.2025.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi