

CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024
SC 973-24
FIR No. 405/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
u/s. 109(1)/61.2(A)/3(5) BNS
State v. Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky & Ors.

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. V.K. Negi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Barinder Singh produced from JC.

Accused Dinesh Kumar on court bail with Sh.
Ghanshyam, Adv.

Accused Manpreet Kaur through VC.

Accused Ratan Kumar absent.

SI Luvkesh Kumar present.

Bail bonds of accused Ratan Kumar are forfeited. **Issue NBWs of accused Ratan Kumar and notice to his surety u/s.446 Cr.P.C. returnable on 13.02.2025.**

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb

At 12.30 PM

At this stage, accused Ratan Kumar appeared before the court and submits that he got late as he is directly coming from outstation.

In view of the submissions made, the NBW issued against accused Ratan Kumar stands cancelled. His bail bonds are restored. He is warned to remain careful in future. **List on the date already fixed i.e. 13.02.2025 for arguments on charge.**

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb