

SC No. 973/24
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar Etc.
FIR No. 405/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
U/s 109(1)/61.2(A)/3(5) BNS

CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024

13.02.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky present on bail with
Counsel Sh. Narender Sharma Adv. Remaining three
accused on bail through VC.

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

As per direction, now to come up for arguments on
charge on **17.03.2025**.

Reader