

CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024  
SC 973-24  
FIR No. 405/24  
PS Shalimar Bagh  
u/s. 109(1)/61.2(A)/3(5) BNS  
State v. Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky & Ors.

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

All four accused on court bail.

Sh. Ghanshyam, Adv. for accused Dinesh.

Sh. Ratan Mishra, proxy for Sh. Nitin Ahlawat, Adv.  
for accused Ratan Kumar, Manpreet Kaur and Barinder  
Singh.

IO/SI Luvkesh is present.

Ld. Proxy counsel seeks adjournment. Allowed.

**List on 25.03.2025 for arguments on charge.**

(Virender Kumar Bansal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb