

SC No. 973/24
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky & Ors.
FIR No. 405/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
U/s 109(1)/61.2(A)/3(5) BNS

CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

One communication has been received from FSL mentioning that the result shall be ready by 09.05.2025. Accordingly, SHO PS Shalimar Bagh is directed to collect the FSL result and to submit the same before this court on or before the next date of hearing, i.e. **05.06.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi