

CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024
SC No. 973-2024
State vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky & Ors.
FIR No. 405/2024
P.S Shalimar Bagh

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Manpreet Kaur via video conferencing.

Other three accused are present on bail.

Heard. Perused.

No prosecution witness is present.

It is submitted by accused Manpreet Kaur that since her infant daughter is hospitalized in Khanna, Punjab, so she could not appear physically in court today.

Witnesses mentioned at serial nos. 1 & 15 alongwith IO and MHC(M) with case property be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Fixed 19/09/2025 for PE.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)