

CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024
SC No. 973/24
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky & Ors.
FIR No. 405/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
U/s 109(1)/61.2(A)/3(5) BNS

19.09.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Ld Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Dinesh on bail in person.

Other three accused persons namely Manpreet Kaur, Barinder Singh and Ratan Kumar are absent.

Sh. Ratan Kumar Mishra, Advocate, proxy for Sh. Nitin Ahlawat, Advocate for accused Manpreet Kaur, Barinder Singh and Ratan Kumar.

Sh. Narender Sharma, proxy counsel for accused Dinesh.

No prosecution witness is in attendance.

Fixed **04.11.2025** for further proceedings.

NBWs against the accused persons namely Manpreet Kaur, Barinder Singh and Ratan Kumar and notices U/s 491 BNSS to their sureties be issued for the next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)