

CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024  
SC No. 973/24  
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky & Ors.  
FIR No. 405/24  
PS Shalimar Bagh  
U/s 109(1)/61.2(A)/3(5) BNS

04.11.2025

**Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor for State is stated to be busy in administrative work.**

**Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State.**

**All four accused on bail.**

**Sh. Ghanshyam, Ld counsel for accused Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky, who has filed vakalatnama for accused Manpreet Kaur, Barinder Singh and Ratan Kumar also.**

**Fixed 14.01.2026 for prosecution evidence.**

Prosecution witnesses cites at serial Nos. 1 injured Sh. Manoj Rout, 15 Smt. Meena, IO and MHC(M) with case property be summoned.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)**