

CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024

SC No. 973/24

State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky & Ors.

FIR No. 405/24

PS Shalimar Bagh

U/s 109(1)/61.2(A)/3(5) BNS & 25/27 Arms Act

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

All four accused on bail with Sh. Narender Sharma, Ld
counsel.

PW8 IO/SI Lovekesh Kumar further examined in chief
and his remaining chief examination is deferred for identification
of the case property as it is lunch time and counsel for accused is
also not available after lunch.

PWs HC Leela Ram and HC Abhishek are also present.
They are also discharged unexamined for today.

PW8 IO/SI Lovekesh Kumar and HC Leela Ram are
bound down for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property be also summoned.

Put up on **18.03.2026** for prosecution evidence.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)