

CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024
SC 973-24
FIR No. 405/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
u/s. 109(1)/61.2(A)/3(5) BNS & 25/27 Arms Act
State v. Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky & Ors.

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All four accused on court bail.

Accused persons seek adjournment as their counsel is not available due to strike/abstinence from work.

Put up for statement of accused u/s.313 Cr.P.C. **on**
01.04.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb