

CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024
SC 973-24
FIR No. 405/24
PS Shalimar Bagh
u/s. 109(1)/61.2(A)/3(5) BNS & 25/27 Arms Act
State v. Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky & Ors.

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All four accused on court bail with Ld. counsel Sh.
Ghanshyam and Sh. Narender Sharma.

Statements of accused persons u/s.313 Cr.P.C. recorded
separately; wherein all incriminating facts, documents and
evidence have been put to them; wherein they have pleaded
innocence and false implication.

Accused persons want to lead defence evidence.

Put up for DE, if any/final arguments **on 06.04.2026.**

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb