

Sessions Case No. 973/2024
CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024
FIR No. 405/2024
Police Station : Shalimar Bagh
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Vicky etc

06.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

All four accused are present on bail with Ld. counsel
Sh. Ghanshyam and Sh. Narender Sharma.

It is stated by counsel for the accused that they do not
wish to examine any defence witness. Let the statement of Ld.
counsel be recorded at Bar.

Statement of Sh. Ghanshyam, Ld. counsel for accused persons,
Enrol. No. D/2077/08.

At Bar.

On instructions of all four accused persons, I state that
no defence evidence is to be led on behalf of the accused persons.

RO & AC

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)

Accordingly, DE stands closed.

Final arguments addressed.

Put up for orders on 09.04.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)