

State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Vikky
Sessions Case No. 973/2024
CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024
FIR No. 405/2024
Police Station : Shalimar Bagh
Under Section : 109(1)/61.2 (A)/3(5) BNS

13.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

All four accused are present on bail.

Sh. Ghanshyam, Sh. Narender Sharma and Ms.
Swapna Sinha, Ld. counsel for accused persons.

As the undersigned is busy in some administrative
work, order could not be ready.

Put up for orders on 15.04.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)