

State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Vikky etc
Sessions Case No. 973/2024
CNR No. DLNW01-012267-2024
FIR No. 405/2024
Police Station : Shalimar Bagh
Under Section : 109(1)/61.2 (A)/3(5) BNS
25/27 Arms Act.

15.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

All four accused are present on bail with counsels Sh.
Ghanshyam, Sh. Narender Sharma, Ms. Swapna Singh and Sh.
Rana Rajdeep Singh.

Vide my separate judgment of even date announced in
the open court, all the accused persons Dinesh @ Vikky,
Manpreet Kaur @ Harpreet, Barinder Singh @ Davil @ Hanny
@ Garry and Ratan Kumar @ Sonu are acquitted of the offence
u/s u/s 109(1)/61(2)(a)/3(5) BNS. Accused Barinder Singh @
Davil @ Hanny @ Garry is acquitted of offence punishable under
Section 25/27 Arms Act as well.

Bail bonds of all the accused persons stand cancelled
and their sureties stand discharged. Original documents, if any,
be released to the rightful owner after cancellation of the
endorsement. Accused persons are directed to furnish bail bonds
u/s 485 BNSS in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- each with one surety in
the like amount each for a period of six months.

File be consigned to Record Room after compliance.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)